
MINISTER
Marthinus van Schalkwyk
Pretoria
Tel: 012 310-3611
Fax: 012 322-0082
Email: mvanschlkwyk@deat.gov.za
Cape Town
Tel: 021 465-7240/1/2
Fax: 021 461-5838

DEPUTY MINISTER
Rejoice Mabudafhasi
Pretoria
Tel: 012 310-3898
Fax: 012 320-1849
Cape Town
Tel: 021 462-1777
Fax: 021 465-2664
E-mail:rmabudafhasi@deat.gov.za  

DIRECTOR GENERAL
Dr Crispian Olver
Pretoria
Tel: 012 310-3651
Fax: 012 320-4746
Email: colver@deat.gov.za

CHIEF DIRECTOR: COMMUNICATIONS
JP Louw
Pretoria
Tel: 012 310-3596
Fax: 012 322-2476
Cell: 082 569 3340
Email: louwjp@iafrica.com 

DIRECTOR: COMMUNICATIONS
Phindile Makwakwa
Pretoria
Tel: 012 310-3596
Fax: 012 322-2476
Cell: 082 850 9559
Email: pmakwakwa@iafrica.com 

CHIEF DIRECTOR: MINISTRY
Sindiswa Nhlumayo
Pretoria
Tel: 012 310-3611
Fax: 012 322-0082
Cell: 083 641 5175 / 083 411 0832
Cape Town
Tel: 021 465-7240/1/2
Fax: 021 465-3216
Email: snhlumayo@deat.gov.za 

BRANCH: CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

DEPUTY DIRECTOR-GENERAL
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER
Pretoria
Ms Pamela Yako
Tel: 012 310-3955
Fax: 012 322-4832
Email: pyako@deat.gov.za

BRANCH: BIODIVERSITY AND CONSERVATION

DEPUTY DIRECTOR-GENERAL
BIODIVERSITY AND CONSERVATION
Pretoria
Mr Fundisile Mketeni
Tel: 012 310-3314
Fax: 012 320-6620
Email: fmketeni@deat.gov.za

BRANCH: ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND
PROTECTION

DEPUTY DIRECTOR-GENERAL
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PROTECTION
Pretoria
Ms Joanne Yawitch
Tel: 012 310-3666
Fax: 012 320-2602
Email: jyawitch@deat.gov.za

BRANCH: TOURISM

DEPUTY DIRECTOR-GENERAL
TOURISM
Pretoria
Dr Patrick Matlou
Tel: 012 310-3600
Fax: 012 322-7496
Email: pmatlou@deat.gov.za

BRANCH: MARINE AND COASTAL MANAGEMENT

DEPUTY DIRECTOR-GENERAL
MARINE AND COASTAL MANAGEMENT
Cape Town
Mr Horst Kleinschmidt
Tel: 021 402-3401
Fax: 021 419-6942
Email: hghklein@deat.gov.za

DEAT CONTACT DETAILS

Tel: 012 310-3911 

Fax: 012 322-2682 

Website:www.deat.gov.za



STATUTORY BODIES

Greater St Lucia Wetland Park
Chairperson
Mr Mavuso Msimang
Tel: (035) 590-1528
Fax: (035) 590-1602
Email: tcastis@mweb.co.za

Chief Executive Officer
Mr Andrew Zaloumis
Tel: 035 590-1528
Fax: 035 590-1602
E-mail:apz@worldonline.co.za

National Botanical Institute
Chairperson
Mr Saliem Fakir
Tel: (012) 342-8304
Fax: (012) 342-8289
Email: saliem.fakir@iucn.org

Chief Executive Officer
Professor Brian Huntley
Tel: 021 799 - 8800
Fax: 021 761-4687
Email: laidler@nbi.ac.za
Website: www.nbi.ac.za

South African National Parks
Chairperson
Mr Murphy Morobe
Tel: (012) 426-5006
Fax: (012) 343-9959
Email: ntombenhles@sanparks.org

Chief Executive Officer
Dr David Mabunda
Tel: 012 426–5000
Fax: 012 343 –9959
Email: elizabethb@sanparks.org  
Website: www.sanparks.org 

South African Tourism
Chairperson
Mr Rick Menell
Tel: (011) 895-3068
Fax: (011) 895-3062
Email: dinky@southafrica.net

Chief Executive Officer
Ms Cheryl Carolus
Tel: 011 895-3000
Fax: 086 611 2443
Email: mapule@southafrica.net
Website: www.southafrica.net 

South African Weather Services 
Chairperson
Ms Sizeka Rensberg
Tel: (012) 367-6203
Fax: (012) 367-6205
Email: stephen@weathersa.co.za

Chief Executive Officer
Mr Jerry Lengoasa
Tel: 012 367-6000
Fax: 012 367-6113
E-mail:jerry@weathersa.co.za
Website: www.weathersa.co.za 

Tourism Grading Council
Chairperson
Mr Alan Romburgh
Tel: (021) 423-1426
Fax: (021) 423-1439
Email: info@relais.co.za

Chief Executive Officer
Dr Salifou Siddo
Tel: (011) 895-3108
Fax: 086 611 2405
Email: salifou@tourismgrading.co.za
Website: www.tourismgrading.co.za
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